BR/INDEX

SERS EsitE=g BifFS iz
SECTION MARK CODE DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. PAGE
| A {EENZ&SE/DRIVE SYSTEM
Al 1t-1.5t TRRER Tk REDUCER ASSY E1 Figl 1
A2 2t-2.5t(DC) TRRER TRk REDUCER ASSY E2 Fig2 3
A3 2t-3t(AC) TRRER TRk REDUCER ASSY E3 Fig3 4
A4 1t-1.5t IR DIFFERENTIAL B4 Figs 6
A5 2t-2.5t(DC) EiReS DIFFERENTIAL E5 Figs 7
A6 2t-3t(AC) EiReS DIFFERENTIAL E6 Fig6 8
A7 1t-1.5¢ IR DRIVE AXLE E7 Fig7 9
A8 2t-2.5t(DC) IXENHET DRIVE AXLE &8 Fig8 11
A9 2t-3t IREHE DRIVE AXLE E9 Fig9 12
A10 1t-1.5t wHIEnee WHEEL BRAKE E]10 Fig10 13
All 2t-3t wHIEnee WHEEL BRAKE E11 Figll 15
Al12 1t-1.5t IXENES DRIVE WHEEL E12 Figl12 17
A13 2t-2.5t IXENES DRIVE WHEEL E13 Figl3 18
Al4 2t-2.5t IR DRIVE WHEEL E14 Figl4 19
Al5 3t IXzhie DRIVE WHEEL El15 Figl5 20
| B BSES/ELECTRIC SYSTEM |
B1 1t-1.5t(DC) HSREHR ELECTRIC SYSTEM 16 Fig16 21
B2 1t-1.5t(AC) HSREHR ELECTRIC SYSTEM E17 Figl7 22
B3 2t-2.5t(DC) HSR% ELECTRIC SYSTEM [E18 Fig18 23
B4 2t-2.5t(AC) HSREHR ELECTRIC SYSTEM E19 Fig19 24
B5 3t(DC) HSREHR ELECTRIC SYSTEM [E20 Fig20 25
NERS SR BifFES Lt
SECTION MARK CODE DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO. PAGE




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Baoli+Forklift+CPD10+15+10J+15J

El5/FIG5 ZIHEE/DIFFERENTIAL
e 2= FEHETR a5 &iF

No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remark
01 YDS30.075 |Differential case,L.H. EEREET| 1
02 YDS30.072 |Bearing seat HREE] 2
03 YDS30.089 |Bolt =l 4
04 YDS30.082 |Lock shim iRl 4
05 H24C3-52001 |Gear,half shaft Hadhigag| 2
06 YDS30.080 |Gear axle(I) Wk I 1
07 YDS30.079S |Washer #HE| 1/3x2
08 YDS30.081 |Gear axle(II) W IOl 1
09 YDS30.083 |Gear,planet TESR| 4
10 YDS30.074 |Differential case,R.H. AEEES| 1
11 YDS30.073 |Ring,gear wE| 1
12 YDS30.077 |Bolt 22| 16
13 YDS30.088 |Lock shim ikl 8
14 YDS30.076 |Bolt 2| 12
15 YDS30.078 |Plate,lock PERH| 6
16 GB/T119.1 |Column pin [EHE4Y 6hsx30

17 GB/T6176  |Nut 124 M10x1.25-12| 28
18 GBI/T276  |Bearing RABKEHR 6213

19 YDS30.084 |Washer,thrust 1EHERVE

A5

CPD20,25




Al13

Remark  CPD20,25

E|13/FIG13 IXEN%C/DRIVE WHEEL
5 = FEHETR {234 &F
No. Part No. Description Q'ty
01 20CX211103 |Outer rim SRl 2
02 20CX211102 [Inner rim wEeiEl 2
03 GB/T6171  |Nut 123 M16x1.5-06 12
04 GB/T93 Washer HE 16| 12
05 20CX211101 |[Bolt 2 12
06 GBIT2981 |[Tyre R4 7.00-12-12PR| 2




FS = FEHEIR Lz &iF
No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remark  CPD10,10J,15,15J,20,20J,25,25J,30,30J
A SHD220x55 |Rear combination lamp BITER 2
01 SHD-11 Back plate FTRR| 1
02 SHD-12 Bulb, turning signal BEITE| 1
03 SHD-13 Bulb,brake signal wEnkTEl 1
04 SHD-14 Bulb,reverse signal FEZETal 1 {
05 SHD-15 Cover,yellow BEREFE| 1 < ‘
06 SHD-16 Cover,red ABEER 1 =
07 SHD-17 Cover,white BEE%E| 1
08 SHD-18 Screw 125 M5x70| 2 Overhead guard F'TH%%
09 SHD-19 Shield R 4
E25/FIG25 {EERER/METER ASSY B10
Fs = FEHETR %3 &x .
No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remark  CPD10,15,20,25,30 i ('j"'xf' 5
A H2000-E2E  |Meter assy IGERE 1 TG \
01 | J15PD880200 |Meter panel EmEm=El 1 LRI }




&|36/FIG36 FE5%EE/ELECTRIC CONTROLLER DEVICE
FS B S {23 &ix
No. Part No. Q'ty Remark
01 |IC3645SR4W606N6|Drive controller fphfTERHIRE| 1
02 |sTaRrP26a4sLe00PGS0S3| Pump controller STARZERIE[ 1
03 IC4482CTTA300 AH142XN| Main contactor I&ﬂ%ﬁ 1
04 15A/500V  |Fuse Riazz| 1
05 Fuse bracket assy {RIGZ2STREAE| 2
06 400A/150V  |Fuse e
07 | A15CD810100 |Assembly plate Rl 1
08 GB818 Screw 25T M6x16-4.8] 18
09 GB/T97.1  |Washer HE 6l 18

<

CONTROL BOARD

3
&\ CONNECTOR
) MOTOR-2 @
. i
= /1 voror- 1@
®
[ E{@ ° o 4
; -BATT. ’@
2 O O
o o =
SkEE
P
¢ ’ i (P
- o
F L
4,
B21
CPD20,25




L
10+
7=\
‘\(_"/
N
N
El47/FIGAT FERiRRE S A/BATTERY SOCKET ASSY B32
52=3 =1 FEHER 1428 &*
No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remark  CPD30,30J
/) (0N
A 30PD860000 |Battery socket assy EERIRRER AR 1 M{-?} \ \
+ |
01 0T35-8 Terminal BEELIRTE ©8| 3 !
02 VW-1 125°C  |Plastic pipe PEEE| 4 \
03 | 245 IEC 81(YH) |Cable 454 L=1500 4 ’ ’ 4
04 | SB350A 600V |Socket assy EEEA 2 A 2 i
05 | GB/T5780 |Screw $25T Mox45-4.8| 2 1 3 < ‘
06 GB/T889.1 |Nut g 1 g ’ dedo &
¢ l
07 15D60-11B  |Grip aFE 1 e B
08 0T35-10 |Terminal SEEGRT o10[ 1 (=
S— ln T—4
09 | 245 IEC 81(YH) |Cable Eagask L=1500 1 —
10 | 245 IEC 81(YH) [Cable EB484E L=550 1 — W
11 | 245 IEC 81(YH)|Cable Ea4EE 1=1500 1 AT 5 6
/ a@p k \'\ :
7




E]56/FIG56 EE[EHF/STEERING AXLE

e B 5 FEHRTR 148 &iF

No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remark
A A25PD420000 |Steering axle assy EEE 1 2t,2.5t
B 30PD420000 [Steering axle assy BEGEMg| 1 3t
01 A73E4-30001 |Axle body assy FEENER 1 2t,2.5t
— 30PD421000 [Axle body assy BEMASE| 1 3t
02 | A73E4-32001 [Link EF| 2

03 | A73E4-50101 [Steering cylinder AL 1 2t,2.5t
— | 30PD422000 |[Steering cylinder MM 1 3t
04 | A21B4-32171 [Support [GH<RE| 2

05 | A21B4-32181 |Bushing wE| 2

06 A73E4-30301 |Right steering knuckle AEET 1

07 Z-198906  |Bearing & ©32.1xP58x16[ 2

08 7-943/32  |Bearing iR P32xd40x32| 4

09 | A73J4-32111 |King Pin ERTEHE| 2

10 Q701B90  |Fitting SMzBiEE| 6

11 | A73J4-32022 |Link pin ETE| 4

12 B6150-00016 |Snap ring B 16| 8

13 | H24C4-32061 |Bearing K& 4

14 | H24C4-12003 |Bushing wEl 4

15 GB13871-92 |[Seal ring ZEiE B75x100x10[ 2

16 Z-7509E Bearing iR P45xD85%x24.75| 2

17 Z-7207E  |Bearing iR G35xD72x18.25| 2

18 | B4116-00030 |Nut 123 M20x2| 2

19 GB97.1-85 |Washer HE 30 2

€me
& &

D5

CPD20,20J,25,25J,30,30J

q‘




27 | A15PD502000 [Catch,battery HEiRLZeEEm 2
28 | A15PD520300 |Gas spring SHERRK| 2
29 GB/T5786 |Bolt 1248 M10x30| 4
30 GB/T96 Washer #$HEE 10-140HV| 4
El65/FIG65 NBE K EE/HOOD & SEAT
j52=3 = FEHETR 234 &F
No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remark
31 GB/T93 Washer BB 10 4
32 | A15PD520100 |Hinge assy,L.H. EREEER 1
33 | A15PD520200 |Hinge assy,R.H. GRERR| 1
34 | A15PD520003 |Fixed axle,hinge BHEEERE 1
35 GB/T818  [Screw ¥25T M5x25-4.8] 1
36 GB/T96 Washer B 5-140HV| 1
37 GB/T93 Washer BE5 1
38 MS606 Hood lock EBHREBIEAL| 1
39 GB8252.6-98 |Handle assy BFELS| 1
40 GB/T96 Washer B 6-140HV| 2
41 GB/T93 Washer BE 6| 2
42 GB/T818 Screw 1257 M6x30-4.8| 2
43 | A15PD520001 |Cover BjEfEs| 1
44 Seat B 1

E4

CPD10,10J,15,15J



No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remark  CPD30
01 | 214A7-42001 |Lift knob EFFm 1
02 | 30CX621000-1 |Lift lever EFEAF| 1
03 | 30CX620001-1 |Bracket,lever mirEzE| 1
04 GB/T6170  |Nut 2 M8l 6
05 GB/T93 Washer #HE 8| 4
06 GB/T96 Washer B 8-140HV| 4
07 GB/T5781  |Bolt #1248 M8x20-4.8| 4
08 30CX622000 |Pin e 1
09 GB/T93 Washer HE 6| 1
10 GB/T5781  |Bolt 128 M6x12-4.8| 1
11 Bushing HE 1638 2
12 | 30Cx621000-2 |Tilt lever k@ 1
13 | 214A7-42011 |Tilt knob g 1
14 30CX620006 |Pin g4t B5x18| 4
15 GB/T97.1 Washer ) 6-140HV| 4
16 GBI/T91 Pin Hox12| 4
17 | A20PD620002 |Joint lever ZIREHRINEEIT) 1
18 30CX620007 |Link yoke EEX| 2
19 |CDB2-F15D-A020|Control valve ZiREl 1
20 | 30CX620005 [Sleeve RERE| 3
21 | 30CX620004 |Bumper | 3 Qs
22 GBI/T96 Washer B 10-140HV| 3 &
23 GB/T93 Washer #HE 10| 3 109
24 GB/T5785 |Bolt 1248 M10x40| 3
25 | YBLXW-ZL/15G030|Inching switch HEnFrs| 3
26 | 15PD610100 |Seat,lift switch EHFFRIEE| 2
27 | A20PD620003 |Protection hood ENFFRBIFE| 2
28 GB/T5780  |Bolt 1248 M4x30-4.8| 4
29 GB/T97.1  [Washer BB 4-140HV| 4
30 GB/T6170  |Nut 12 Ma-6| 4
E|73/FIG73 BNFEA(Z /)/VALVE CONTROL LINKAGE(TWO-THROW F5
Fs B 5 FEMHETR Lz &F
No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remark  CPD30
31 | 30PD800001 |Fixed plate TEFXERER| 1
32 30PD620100 |Joint lever SIERIRINERIT | 1




12

X 14

79/F|G79 };T%%H,EEE(IEIH)NALVE CONTROL LINKAGE(FOUR-THROW) Fl1
52=3 =1 AR %3 &F
No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remark  CPD30
01 | 214A7-42001 |Lift knob EFFEm| 1
02 | 30CX621000-1 |Lift lever EFHEF| 1
03 | 30CX620001-3 |Bracket,lever HFFseZE| 1
04 GB/T6170  |Nut 2 me| 8
05 GB/T93 Washer HE 8l 4
06 GB/T96 Washer B 8-140HV| 4 &
07 GB/T5781  |Bolt 1Z21¢ M8x20-4.8| 4 N
08 30CX622000 |Pin S| 1 16 ’
09 GB/T93 Washer BE 6| 1 ‘ |
10 GB/T5781  |Bolt 1248 M6x12-4.8| 1 g ‘




E87/FIG87 REZR S (5EE)/HYDRAULIC SYSTEM(STEERING

Fs 2= FEHRTR 148 &x
No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remark
A 30PD700000 |Hydraulic  system(steering) RERZ (%@E )| 1
01 | A15PD700300 |Elbow joint EmesEEREAEL| 2
02 GB/T1235 |O-ring ORIZZLIE 16x2.65 3
03 | 15PD700100A |Connector,return HemesElmEEL| 1
04 JB/ZQ376 |Clip WReeE5E 22| 2
05 | A20PD700005 |Hose EHENRRE| 1 |20203,2525]

30PD700005 |Hose EOEHRE| 1 30,30J

06 | A20PD700600 |Hose EaRel 1 20,20J,25,25J
— | 30PD700600 [Hose HHRE 1 30,30J
07 | A20PD700600 |Hose EaRel 1 20,20J,25,25J
— | 30PD700600 [Hose HHRE 1 30,30J
08 | 30CX570006 |Grommet HeE| 2
09 30CX700006 |Straight joint EmfTEEEL| 2
10 GB/T1235 |O-ring OBUZLYE 18x2.4) 2

G7

CPD20,20J,25,25J,30,30J

11
2 &
/1 \3 "".
) \
&
&
& 410 "
8 ) ‘ﬁ) e
S®T 10



[E|96/FIG96 I JZE8IMAST
|52=3 =1 AR 234 &F
No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remark
A 30PD100000 |Mast assy IJEER| 1
01 | 30PD120000 |Outer mast ERES
02 | 180708KT-00 [Main roller(I) EFERHLI| 2
03 GB/T894.1 |Snap ring 4@ 40| 2
04 CN-20-000 |[Side roller MR ERL| 2
05 | 30CX110002 [Washer TR | 28
06 GB/T5786  |Bolt 12 M12x1.25%x30| 4
07 GB/T93 Washer $HE 12| 4
08 | B30CX100003 [Shim SiEERR| 2
09 | B30CX100002 |Gasket SRR 4
10 | B30CX100001 [Guide plate S| 2
11 | 30CX100010 |Support seat I JZESTIREE| 2
12 GB/T5786  |Bolt 1Z2He M16x1.5x70| 4
13 GB/T93 Washer HE 16| 4
14 980711IN  |Pin | 2
15 GB/T93 Washer HBE 10| 2
16 GB/T5781  |Bolt 1248 M10x1.25%30| 2
17 | 30CX100004 |Plate HHR| 2
18 GB/T1152  |Fitting g M1ox1| 2
19 30CX100011 |Bushing el 2
20 GB/T894.1 |Snap ring B 55| 2
21 980811N-00 |Main roller(II) R Ol 2
22 | A30CX100002 [Washer WIZRREERE| 2
23 | A30CX100003 [Shim RIREER | 12

H7

CPD30,30J

26

i

28

29
30

/= /7

S

=

A

14

15
16
18

19

13
12




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Baoli+Forklift+CPD10+15+10J+15J

26 GB/T93 Washer HE 10
27 GB/T5786 Bolt 182 M10x1.25%20

[E|101/FIG101

REEHMEL/TILT CYLINDER

ESN:TABETEEES

Tilt Cylinder Optional Parts
=22 A 413

Item No Part 13
Bl/EfRA IREEHEL (&) RREHEL (£ ) EEHE
Tilt angle Tilt cylinder R.H. Tilt cylinder L.H. Spacer

6°~12° A20PD180000-1 A20PD180000-1A

6°~6° A20PD180000-2 A20PD180000-2A A20PD180003-2

3°~6° A20PD180000-3 A20PD180000-3A A20PD180003-3

3°~3° A20PD180000-4 A20PD180000-4A A20PD180003-4

6°~10° A20PD180000-5 A20PD180000-5A A20PD180003-5

H12

CPD20,25

[E]102/FIG102

k8 (ch3Z)/DECAL(CHINESE)





































CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Baoli+Forklift+CPD10+15+10J+15J

